
State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Project ID: 0623000100
Location: 06-Fre-168-39.6/45.7

Contract Code: B
Number of Items: 20

FRESNO COUNTY IN AND NEAR SHAVER LAKE FROM 0.2 MILE
WEST OF CRESSMAN ROAD TO WARBLER ROAD

Cold plane AC Pvmt, HMA (Type A), paint traffic stripes.
Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:
Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:
% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:
4 $2,063,130.00 5.52%

30 $113,853.005
DVBE - 3.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $2,176,983.00 VC0000015783 AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION

1039 HOBLITT AVENUE
CLOVIS CA  93612

(559) 299-3290
00631980

Phone
CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $2,571,989.00 VC0000101366 PAPICH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

398 SUNRISE TERRACE
ARROYO GRANDE CA  93420

(805) 473-3016
00767055

Phone
CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

3 $3,144,855.50 VC0000000213 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

2716 GRANITE COURT
FRESNO CA  93706

(559) 441-5700
00000089

(559) 441-5791
Phone
Fax

NSB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER NSB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

$2,188,429.60 VC1300003023 CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.

5125 N GATES AVE STE 102
FRESNO CA  93722

(559) 274-0300
00873800

(559) 274-0311
Phone
Fax

25 - NSB Preference not met

NSB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

1,200.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 1,200.00LUMP SUM

4,000.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 30.0 120,000.00

22,500.000003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 22,500.00LUMP SUM

290,000.000004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 290,000.00LUMP SUM

4,000.000005 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS 4,000.00LUMP SUM

2,500.000006 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 2,500.00LUMP SUM

1,200.000007 130201 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1,200.00LUMP SUM

200.000008 130620 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 1.0 200.00

156.000009 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 8,930.0 1,393,080.00

1,600.000010 394060 DATA CORE LS 1,600.00LUMP SUM

1,800.000011 397005 TACK COAT TON 29.6 53,280.00

1.590012 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 109,000.0 173,310.00

13.000013 820750 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 453.0 5,889.00

14.000014 820760 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 52.0 728.00

135.000015 820900 INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST EA 68.0 9,180.00

0.770016 840583 6" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 93,000.0 71,610.00

2.020017 840584 8" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 700.0 1,414.00

1.100018 840616 6" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 36-12) LF 2,770.0 3,047.00

5.250019 840637 TWO-COMPONENT PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 1,380.0 7,245.00

15,000.000020 872135 MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS LS 15,000.00LUMP SUM
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Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount
0001 1,885.00 2,500.001,885.00 2,500.00
0002 58,500.00 90,000.001,950.00 3,000.00
0003 9,950.00 19,875.009,950.00 19,875.00
0004 312,885.00 638,600.00312,885.00 638,600.00
0005 5,175.00 4,800.005,175.00 4,800.00
0006 4,320.00 5,000.004,320.00 5,000.00
0007 1,600.00 600.001,600.00 600.00
0008 555.00 800.00555.00 800.00
0009 1,607,400.00 1,851,189.00180.00 207.30
0010 4,665.00 3,000.004,665.00 3,000.00
0011 22,348.00 74,000.00755.00 2,500.00
0012 379,320.00 343,350.003.48 3.15
0013 6,342.00 5,662.5014.00 12.50
0014 806.00 689.0015.50 13.25
0015 13,940.00 8,840.00205.00 130.00
0016 102,300.00 70,680.001.10 0.76
0017 1,225.00 1,400.001.75 2.00
0018 2,493.00 2,770.000.90 1.00
0019 22,080.00 6,900.0016.00 5.00
0020 14,200.00 14,200.0014,200.00 14,200.00

$2,571,989.00 $3,144,855.50Bid Amount:
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

06-1F8204

06-FRE-168-39.6/45.7
2/27/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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4/4/2024

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. DBA ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000000213
975518FRESNO CA

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. DBA ITEMS 3, 13-15VC0000000213
975518FRESNO CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. ITEM 12 (33%)VC0000000213
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. OPERATED GRINDER RENTALVC0000000213
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. DBA GRSI ITEM 20 (100%)VC0000000213
757584GARDEN GROVE CA

KRC SAFETY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 4 (30%)VC0000000213
507950VISALIA CA

KRC SAFETY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 5 (100%)VC0000000213
507950VISALIA CA

KRC SAFETY COMPANY, INC. FLAGGERS AND PILOT CARVC0000000213
507950VISALIA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000000213
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEMS 16-19VC0000000213
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA
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GLOBAL RAOD SEALING INC. ITEM 20 (100%)VC0000015783
757584GARDEN GROVE CA

GLOBAL RAOD SEALING INC. MODIFY TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONSVC0000015783
757584GARDEN GROVE CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000015783
975518FRESNO CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 13 (100%)VC0000015783
975518FRESNO CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 14 (100%)VC0000015783
975518FRESNO CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000015783
975518FRESNO CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC0000015783
975518FRESNO CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS FURNISH ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063")VC0000015783
975518FRESNO CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS FURNISH ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080")VC0000015783
975518FRESNO CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS INSTALL SIGNVC0000015783
975518FRESNO CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000015783

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. ITEM 17 (1000%)VC0000015783
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. ITEM 18 (100%)VC0000015783
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000015783
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. 6" TWO COMPONENT STRIPEVC0000015783
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. 8" TWO COMPONENT STRIPEVC0000015783
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. 6" TWO COMPONENT STRIPE (BROKEN 36-12)VC0000015783
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. TWO COMPONENT PAVEMENT MARKINGSVC0000015783
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA
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GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. ITEM 20 (100%)VC0000101366
757584GARDEN GROVE CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 4 (7.6%)VC0000101366
854984TUALATIN OR

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000101366
854984TUALATIN OR

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000101366
854984TUALATIN OR

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 18 (100%)VC0000101366
854984TUALATIN OR

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000101366
854984TUALATIN OR

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STRIPEVC0000101366
854984TUALATIN OR

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000101366
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 13 (100%)VC0000101366
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 14 (100%)VC0000101366
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000101366
1003147PALO CEDRO CA
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KRC SAFETY CO., INC. ITEM 4 (17%)VC1300003023
507950VISALIA CA

KRC SAFETY CO., INC. PARTIAL - FLAGGERS, PILOT CAR, LANE CLOSUREVC1300003023
507950VISALIA CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 3 (100%)VC1300003023
975518FRESNO CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 13-15 (100%)VC1300003023
975518FRESNO CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 16-19 (100%)VC1300003023
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTION ITEM 12 (56%)VC1300003023
621781HAYWARD CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTION PARTIAL - FULLY OPERATED GRINDER RENTALVC1300003023
621781HAYWARD CA

GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. ITEM 20 (100%)VC1300003023
757584GARDEN GROVE CA
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